TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		10/07/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77574237	KABIRA FLUENCY
Serial Number:	77537329	FLUENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900145146

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D. Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.000807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/
Orginataro.	/Michael C. Brightat Co,000/

Date:	10/13/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=SVB-Kabira_Technologies_Execute source=SVB-Kabira_Technologies_Execute source=SVB-Kabira_Technologies_Execute source=SVB-Kabira_Technologies_Execute source=SVB-Kabira_Technologies_Execute	d_Addendum#page2.tif d_Addendum#page3.tif d_Addendum#page4.tif

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 6, 2007 from KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Assignee"). This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 1850 Gateway Drive, 5th Floor, San Mateo, California 94404, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to Assignee, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of October 1, 2009.

KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Greg Strangen

Name: GICEG STRANGHO

Title: CFO

Tyson01 404591v1 220763.000807

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number (Publication Number)	Issue/Filing Date	Owner/ Assignee	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING COMPUTER SYSTEMS	6,023,580	02/08/2000	Kabira Technologies, Inc	Subject to security interests granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/06/2007 and Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. on 11/16/2007
LIBRARY OF SERVICES TO GUARANTEE TRANSACTION PROCESSING APPLICATION IS FULLY TRANSACTIONAL	11/959,345	12/18/2007	Kabira Technologies, Inc.	NONE
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BUILDING TRANSACTIONAL APPLICATIONS USING AN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENT	11/959,333	12/18/2007	Kabira Technologies, Inc.	NONE
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BUILDING TRANSACTIONAL APPLICATIONS USING AN INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENT, INCLUDING A LIBRARY OF SERVICES TO GUARANTEE TRANSACTION PROCESSING APPLICATION IS FULLY TRANSACTIONAL	PCT/US2008/08587 4	12/08/2008	Kabira Technologies, Inc.	N/A

Tyson01 404591v1 220763.000807

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
KABIRA (Registered)	2,742,704	07/29/2003	Subject to security interests granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/06/2007 and Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. on 11/16/2007
OBJECTSWITCH (Registered)	2,267,613	08/03/1999	Subject to security interests granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/06/2007 and Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. on 11/16/2007
SOLARSWITCH (Abandoned)	78/144,984	07/17/2002	Subject to security interests granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/06/2007 and Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. on 11/16/2007
KABIRA FLUENCY (Allowed)	77/574,237	09/19/2008	NONE
FLUENCY (Allowed)	77/537,329	08/01/2008	NONE

Tyson01 404591v1 220763.000807

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

Tyson01 404591v1 220763.000807

RECORDED: 10/13/2009